COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Text

File #: 17-1851, Version: 1

Second Amendment to State Standard Agreement 15-10156 with
California Department of Public Health for the California Home
Visiting Program

That the Board of Supervisors approve the second amendment (A02) to
State Standard Agreement 15-10156 for the term of July 1, 2015
to June 30, 2019; authorize the Chair of the Board to sign two (2)
originals of the second amendment; authorize the Chair of the
Board to sign one (1) original of the DOS OLS 04-CA Civil
Rights Laws AaAttachment; authorize the Chair of the Board to sign
one (1) original of the CCC 307, Contractor Certification;
direct the Clerk of the Board to return two (2) executed
originals of the second amendment, one (1) signed original
of the DOS OLS 04-CA Civil Rights Laws Attachment, one (1)
signed original of the CCC 307, Contractor Certification and
one (1) fully executed Board Agenda Item to the Department of
Health and Human Services (DHHS), Contract Unit for forwarding
to DHHS-Public Health; and authorize the Public Health Director or
Designee to sign any subsequent amendments and documents directly

related to the State Standard Agreement 15-10156 upon County
Counsel and Risk Management review and approval.

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT Page 1 of 1 Printed on 9/30/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

